3502-3K0C(KDS)

Paspen 5

M'mapocucrema ynpaBrneHUs HABECHbIM
obopyaoBaHnem

Section 5

Attached equipment hydraulic
control system

5-1



3502-3KAC(KDS)

5-2



5.1

52

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

57

5.8

59

5.10

511

5.12

5.13

5.14

3502-3K0C(KDS)

Paspen 5 'mapocucrtema ynpaBrneHMUs HABECHbIM

obopyaoBaHnem

Section 5 Attached equipment hydraulic

3501-26-3CT1(SP)

3501-26-61CT(SP)

3501-26-62CI1(SP)

3501-26-63CI1(SP)

3501-26-64CI1(SP)
3501-26-65CT(SP)
3501-26-150CM(SP)

3501-96-30-01CT(SP)

3501-96-300CM(SP)
3502-26-101CM(SP)

3506-26-10CT(SP)/
-01C(SP)

0901-26-25CT1(SP)
46-26-625-03CI1(SP)

1101-16-112CI(SP)

control system

CopepxaHue
Content

YcTaHoBKa rugpocucte-
Mbl

Pacnpegenutenb

Pacnpeaenutens cek-
LIMOHHbIN

Pacnpeaenutens cek-
LIMOHHbIN

Pacnpeaenutenb
INunot ynpaeneHus
KnanaH

YcTaHoBKa rugpocucre-
Mbl

KnanaH
bak ruapocuctemsl

YcTaHoBKa rmapoLninH-
Apos

Knanan
MppoumnuHap 160

KnanaH

5-3

Hydraulic system
mounting

Distributor

Section distributor

Section distributor

Distributor
Control pilot
Valve

Hydraulic system
mounting

Valve
Hydraulic system tank

Hydraulic cylinders
mounting

Valve
Hydraulic cylinder &160
Valve

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

5-4

5-20

5-28

5-32

5-35

5-37

5-39

5-41

5-56

5-57

5-60

5-66

5-68

5-72

72



&

3502-3KC(KDS)

s

A4
sz 2t o o
12 /sZ 9¢ 9f mei
¢ L fls€ ¢ v
5
5 6| 6| 6| 6| L¥ 9 Lv 8y
1 L geh 6€h8elezh oF
o) :
000 \. 2 '
2 J, R 4 ]
YAN[T4 ]
9z vz 1] F—
H .— W
: 8 g
L e
9 £
6
O 0}
g L
© HY 4 ! 4
| » €l
o B
8 A vl
Nm i
zL
8 %4 8l
L 6 9 Ll
9 £z 0z 6L 91

5-4

=~

—N

PucyHok 5.1 YcraHoBKa ruapocucTemMsbl
Figure 5.1 Hydraulic system mounting



3502-3K0C(KDS)

5.1 3501-26-3CIl YcTaHOBKa ruapocuUcTeMbl
3501-26-3SP Hydraulic system mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.1,| 3501-26-3CI1(SP) YcraHoBKka rmgpo- Hydraulic system
5.2, cucTemsl mounting X
5.3 | 3501-26-3-20CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka rugpo- Hydraulic system
CUCTEMBI mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 3501-26-136CI(SP) Tpy6onpoop Pipeline 1
3501-26-136-20CT1(SP) | Tpyb6onposog Pipeline 1
2 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
3 | 404-26-173CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
404-26-173-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
4 | 476715900017 LLInaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
5 | 46 0901-03 Pykas Hose 4
46 0901-03-20 Pykas Hose 4
6 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 14
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK BBEPTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 14
7 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 27 27
8 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 18
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 18
9 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
10 | 404-26-213CI(SP) PykaB @12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
11 | 0901-26-25CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
0901-26-25-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
12 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 124 124




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
14 | 1101-26-121-09 Pykas Hose 1
1101-26-121-09-20 Pykas Hose 1
15 | 5001-26-130-02CI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 6
5001-26-130-02-20CI1
-20SP | XomyTt Clamp 6
16 | 3501-26-162CrI(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
3501-26-162-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
17 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
18 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
19 | 3501-26-123CrI(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
3501-26-123-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
20 | 2602-26-31CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2602-26-31-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
21 | 280389 bonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-69x100 | 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0389-20 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 | 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
22 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
23 | 404-26-213-16CI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-16-20CT1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
24 | 3501-26-192CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
25 | 404-26-149Cl1(SP) 3arnyLuka End plug 8
404-26-149-20CT1(SP) | 3arnywka End plug 8
26 | 3501-26-201CTl1(SP) PykaB @32 Hose @32 1
3501-26-201-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
27 | 3501-26-192-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-01-20CIM
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
28 | 2501-26-99 Kopnyc Housing 1
2501-26-99-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
29 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 55
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 55
30 | 44 0005 Llanba 3awuTtHas Protective washer 22 22




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
. . N uantity per unit
I?\I%S. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I A .
UKHL
31 | 280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 9
28 0570-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 9
32 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 49 49
33 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
34 | 404-26-142CT1(SP) Tpy6onpoBop Pipeline 1
404-26-142-20Cl1(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
35 | 3501-26-188CTl1(SP) Pykas @332 Hose @32 1
3501-26-188-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
36 | 46-26-280 dnaHel, Flange 25
46-25-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 25
37 | 3502-26-108-03Cr1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
3502-26-108-03-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose @32 1
38 | 404-26-213-12CrI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-12-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
39 | 404-26-213-15Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-15-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose ©12 2
40 | 404-26-160CI(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
404-26-160-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
41 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4 4
42 | 700-40-2548 XoMyTuK Clip 4 4
43 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
44 "anka M8 Nut M8
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
45 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
46 | 3501-26-190CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-26-190-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
47 | 46 0901-05 Pykas Hose 4
46 0901-05-20 PykaB Hose 4
48 | 476715900022 LUnaHroBbIf XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS100-120/ | DIN3017-AS100-120/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 8 8
49 | 46-26-114-01Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
46-26-114-01-20CT1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
50 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
51 Konbuo 092-105-75- | Ring 092-105-75-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
52 | 3501-26-173-03CTl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose &332 1
3501-26-173-03-20CTI1
-20SP | Pykae 32 Hose &32 1
53 | 3501-26-173-01Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
3501-26-173-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Pykae ©32 Hose &32 1




3502-3K0C(KDS)

—OMOMM~ H TN
-

NE
I

PucyHok 5.2 YcraHoBKa ruapocuctemMbl
Figure 5.2 Hydraulic system mounting

5-9



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHmne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HavumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 404-26-58 MnaHka Strip 3
404-26-58-20 MnaHka Strip 3
2 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 51 51
4 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
5 | 700-40-5117 LWanba 3awutHas Protective washer 2 2
6 | 46-26-111 Kopnyc Housing 1
46-26-111-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
7 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
8 | 44 0005 LWanba 3awuTtHas Protective washer 22 22
9 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 55
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 55
10 | 46-26-280 dnaHel Flange 25
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 25
11 | 2501-26-252CTl1(SP) MepexogHuk Adapter 1
2501-26-252-20CT1(SP) | NepexogHuk Adapter 1
12 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
13 | 40 0354-02 Brynka Bushing 12 12
14 BonTt Bolt M12x1.25-
M12x1,25-6gx25 6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
15 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 12
2501-26-217-20 Mnanka Strip 12
16 | 404-26-213-15CI1(SP) | PykaB @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-15-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
17 | 3501-26-197 dnaHey, Flange 2
3501-26-197-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
18 | 3501-26-61Cl1(SP) Pacnpepnenutens Distributor 1
3501-26-61-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Distributor 1
19 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 32
20 | 3501-26-201CT1(SP) PykaB &332 Hose @32
3501-26-201-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1 1

5-10




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %l;i;t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
21 | 3501-26-63CTl1(SP) Pacnpepenutens Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1
3501-26-63-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1
22 | 3501-26-247 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3501-26-247-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
23 | 280544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1.5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
24 | 3502-26-101CT1(SP) Bbak rmgpocuctembl Hydraulic system
tank 1
3502-26-101-20CTl1(SP) | bak rugpocucTemsl Hydraulic system
tank 1
25 | 404-26-213-21Crl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose &J12 1
404-26-213-21-20CI1
-20SP PykaB @12 Hose @12 1
26 | 404-26-213-17Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose 12 2
404-26-213-17-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
27 | 404-26-213-19Crl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose 12 2
404-26-213-19-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose ©12 2
28 | 0602-28-22-
-11CTK(SPK) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-
-11-20CIK(SPK) | Pykae @8 Hose &8 1
29 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 12
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 12
30 | 3501-26-62CT1(SP) Pacnpegenutennb Section distributor
CEKLWNOHHbIN 1
3501-26-62-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutennb Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1
31 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
32 | H.036.23.072 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 18
H.036.23.072-01 KoHTpraika Lock nut 18
33 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 11
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuk BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 11
34 | 3501-26-157Cl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-26-157-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTewnH Bracket 1
35 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
36 | 3501-26-158CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-26-158-20CIM(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

5-11



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
37 | 2501-25-37CT1(SP) AmopTmnsaTop Shock absorber 8 8
38 | 1101-25-36 LWanba Washer 4 4
39 | 28 0570 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3
40 | 2501-26-388 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-388-20 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
41 | 280720 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
42 | 2501-26-281CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-281-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
43 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8
44 | 31 0310 Wanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0310-20 Wanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
45 | 404-26-118-05Crl1(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose @25 2
404-26-118-05-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @25 Hose @25 2
46 | 3502-26-108-05CI1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
3502-26-108-05-20CIM
-20SP | PykaB &32 Hose @32 1
47 | 404-26-118-01CrI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-118-01-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
48 | 404-26-218CTl1(SP) TponHUK T-piece 1
404-26-218-20CIM(SP) | TponHwuk T-piece 1
49 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 60 60
50 | 404-26-213-11CrI1(SP)
Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-11-20CI1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
51 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
52 | 404-26-160Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
404-26-160-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1

5-12




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit
No UKHL | T
53 | 3502-26-109-01CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

3502-26-109-01-20CIN

-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

54 | 3502-26-109CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

3502-26-109-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

5-13



3502-3KC(KDS)

HW
O~ =200

8

56| 57| 5
55|\18l\

-
d

—

—

wo~NOT AW

P R e

1
" m

4

68 B

33 S

PucyHok 5.3 YcraHoBKa ruapocuctemMbl
Figure 5.3 Hydraulic system mounting

5-14



3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 2501-26-94 MydbTa Coupling 2 2
2 | 700-58-2103 Konbuo C65 Ring C65
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
3 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
5 | 2501-26-93 MydTa Coupling 1 1
6 | 404-26-31 dnaHeu Flange 1
404-26-31-20 ®naHey, Flange 1
7 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 32
8 Lan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 51 51
9 | 46-26-280 dnaHey, Flange 25
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 25
10 | 44 0005 LWanba 3awuTHas Protective washer 22 22
11 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
12 Hacoc HLL 250-4 Pump NSH 250-4
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLU 250-4T Pump NSH 250-4T
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
13 | 28 0544 BonTt M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
14 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
15 | 3501-26-69 Tpyba Pipe 1 1
16 Bont M12-6gx80 Bolt M12-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
17 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 32
18 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 124 124

5-15




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
19 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-PIM 1314-1 IRP 1314-1
FOCT 9833-73/ GOST 9833-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
20 Hacoc HLLU 100A-3 Pump NSH 100A-3
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLL 100A-3T | Pump NSH 100A-3T
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
21 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 40
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 40
22 | 44 0049 Lan6a 3awmTHas Protective washer
23 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
24 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6g%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
28 0388-20 Bont M12-69%x90 Bolt M12-69gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
25 | 404-26-23 dnaHeu Flange 1
404-26-23-20 ®naney, Flange 1
26 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 55
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 55
27 | 476715900019 LLInaHroBbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 10 10
28 | 46 1501-01 PykaB Hose 2
46 1501-01-20 PykaB Hose 2
29 Konbuo 092-105-75- | Ring 092-105-75-2-
2-PI 1314-1 IRP 1314-1
FOCT 9833-73/ GOST 9833-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
30 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
31 | 3501-26-190CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-190-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
32 | 3501-26-209CTr1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-26-209-20CrI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
33 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
34 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 18
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 18

5-16




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
35 | 5001-26-78 LWtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 7
5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Screwed union 7
36 | 3501-26-159CT1(SP) YroneHuK Angle-piece 3
3501-26-159-20CrI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 3
37 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 14
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 14
38 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 43
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 43
39 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 43
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 43
40 | 40 0354-03 Btynka Bushing 11 11
41 | 40 0354-04 Brynka Bushing 11 11
42 | 404-26-32 dnaHeu Flange 1
404-26-32-20 ®naney, Flange 1
43 | 58 0255 Konbuo C26 Ring C26
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
44 | 404-26-28 MydTa Coupling 1 1
45 | 404-26-29 MydTa Coupling 1 1
46 | 404-26-33 ®naney, Flange 1
404-26-33-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
47 | 325385 WrndpT Dowel 2 2
48 Hacoc HLU 10I-3J1 Pump NSH 10G-3L
rCTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLLU 10I-3J1T Pump NSH 10G-3LT
FCTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
49 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
50 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 29 29
51 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
52 | 450029 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0029-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
53 BonTt M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
54 Konbuo 020-025-30- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
55 | 404-26-247 ®dnaHev Flange 2
404-26-247-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
56 | 404-26-246 Wryuep Pipe union 2
404-26-246-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2
57 Bont M12-69gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7

5-17




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
58 | 450103 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0103-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
59 | 58 0307 Konbuo C34 Ring C34
OCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
60 | 404-26-27 MydbTa Coupling 1 1
61 Konbuo 100-110-58- | Ring 100-110-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
62 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
63 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 5
64 | 0602-26-92K Ckoba Cramp 4
0602-26-92-20K Ckoba Cramp 4
65 | 404-26-58 MnaHka Strip 3
404-26-58-20 MnaHka Strip 3
66 LWanba 10T Washer 10T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9
67 Bont M10-69gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 9 9
68 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
69 [Fanka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
70 anba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
71 | 280720 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
72 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 12
2501-26-217-20 Mnaxka Strip 12
73 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M20x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
74 | 46-11-476 LLlanba Washer 2
46-11-476-20 LLlanba Washer 2
75 | 700-40-5117 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protective washer
60x50 60x50 2 2
76 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
77 | 2501-26-362 dnaHey, Flange 2
2501-26-362-20 dnaHey, Flange 2

5-18




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
78 | 3501-26-205CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-205-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
79 | 313502-26-221 Brynka Bushing 1 1
80 | 2001-26-92-01CI1(SP) | Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 1
2001-26-92-01-20CI1
-20SP Tpy6onpoBsop Pipeline 1
81 | 46 1501-03 Pykas Hose 2
46 1501-03-20 Pykas Hose 2
82 | 2501-26-346 Bangax Band 1
2501-26-346-20 banpax Band 1
83 | 280348 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M20x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 60
28 0348-20 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M20x1.25-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 60
84 | 40 0354-01 Btynka Bushing 6 6
85 | 5001-26-44 Ckoba Cramp 10
5001-26-44-20 Ckoba Cramp 10
86 | 5001-26-43 MnaHka Strip 6
5001-26-43-20 MnaHka Strip 6
87 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
88 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protective ring 23 23
89 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 12 12
90 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 12
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 12

5-19



3502-3KC(KDS)

1415 16 17 18 19

20

21

22

1 30
2 34 331 32311 2 2917 28 27 26 22 25 24 23
I.T_.

35 36 37 38 39
40

’ 7 77
% 4 bl AT

_—c AN NN T
i AN
2 Z S i == ,\\ ™

/ \ % - // 7 v,:'
X NN =

1 \'-"\\-\ l R
\ ; 39
S =4 27 28 |40

PucyHok 5.4 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.4 Distributor

5-20



3502-3K0C(KDS)

5.2 3501-26-61CI1 PacnpepenuTenb

3501-26-61SP Distributor

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.4, | 3501-26-61CI1(SP) Pacnpegenutennb Distributor X
5.5 | 3501-26-61-20ClI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutennb Distributor X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
2 | 25-26-207 3arnywka End plug 7
25-26-207-20 3arnywka End plug 7
3 | 3501-26-158 KnanaH Valve 1 1
4 | 385221 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
5 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 3501-26-169 Mpobka Plug 2
3501-26-169-20 Mpobka Plug 2
7 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-NPM1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 2 2
8 | 3501-26-157 Mpobka Plug 1
3501-26-157-20 Mpobka Plug 1
9 Bont M12x60 Bolt M12x60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7 7
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 17
11 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
12 | 3501-26-250 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
13 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2

5-21




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
14 | 3501-26-139 KnanaH Valve 1 1
15 | 38 5275 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1
16 | 3501-26-251 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
3501-26-251-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | 38 5578 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
18 | 3501-26-123 Kopnyc Housing 2
3501-26-123-20 Kopnyc Housing 2
19 | 2001-26-170 KnanaH npegoxpaHu- | Safety valve
TenbHbIN 2 2
20 | 385577 MpyxuHa npegoxpa- | Safety valve spring
HUTEeNbLHOro KnanaHa 2 2
21 | 25-59-597 Ynop Stop 2
25-59-597-20 Ynop Stop 2
22 | 3501-26-160 BuHT perynupoBoy- Regulation screw
Hbll 2 2
23 | 3501-26-163 Konnayok Cap 2
3501-26-163-20 Konnayok Cap 2
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
25 | 3501-26-162 KoHTpraika Lock nut 2
3501-26-162-20 KoHTpraika Lock nut 2
26 | 3501-26-156 BTynka Bushing 2 2
27 | 700-40-6307 LWWanba 3awuTHas Protection washer 8 8
28 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
29 | 3501-26-140 KnanaH Valve 1 1
30 | 28 0544 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
31 Lan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
32 | 46-26-280 ®dnaHev Flange 2
46-26-280-20 dnaHel, Flange 2
33 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 1 1
34 | 46-26-646 BTynka Bushing 2 2
35 | 3501-26-155 3arnyLuka End plug 2
3501-26-155-20 3arnyLka End plug 2
36 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

5-22




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
37 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
38 | 3501-26-122 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-122-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
39 | 280733 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0733-20 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
40 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

5-23



3502-3KC(KDS)

22
2524 231 21 20 19 18 17

N
.A'A'A'A

PucyHok 5.5 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.5 Distributor

5-24

14

1E




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 2501-26-294 3arnywka End plug 2 2
2 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 17
3 Bont M12-6g %30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 | 3501-26-126 KpbiLlka Cover 1
3501-26-126-20 Kpblwwka Cover 1
5 | 3501-26-150CI(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
3501-26-150-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
6 | 3501-26-137 30Mn0THUK Spool 1 1
7 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
8 Konsbuo 080-085-30- | Ring 080-085-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
9 | 3501-26-143 Tapenka Plate 1 1
10 Bont M12-6g x40 Bolt M12-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
11 | 3501-26-142 Tapenka Plate 1 1
12 | 3501-26-141 XBOCTOBUK Tag 1 1
13 | 3501-26-127 KpbiLlka Cover 1
3501-26-127-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
14 | 38 5325-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
15 | 5001-26-77 YronbHUK BBEPTHOM | Screwed union 2
5001-26-77-20 YronbHUK BBEPTHOM | Screwed union 2
16 | 3501-26-121 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-121-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
17 | 3501-26-138 30Mn0THUK Spool 1 1
18 | 38 5488 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
19 | 3501-26-153 Btynka Bushing 2 2
20 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
21 | 3501-26-125 KpblLwka Cover 2
3501-26-125-20 Kpblwwka Cover 2
22 Bont M16-6g x45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
23 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6

5-25




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
25 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 2
26 | 3501-26-150 Cenno Saddle 2 2
27 | 38 5055 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
28 | 3501-26-151 Hanpasnstowas kna- | Valve guide
naHa 2
3501-26-151-20 Hanpaenstowas kna- | Valve guide
nadHa 2
29 | 3501-26-152 KnanaH Valve 2 2
30 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
31 | 25-26-207 3arnyLika End plug 7
25-26-207-20 3arnywka End plug 7
32 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
33 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 4
34 Konsbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
35 | 28 0295 Bont M10-6g x145 Bolt M10-69x 145
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0295-20 Bont M10-6g x145 Bolt M10-69x 145
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
36 Wanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
37 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
38 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
39 | 3501-26-146 Kpbiwka Cover 1
3501-26-146-20 KpblLwka Cover 1
40 | 450198 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0198-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
41 | 3501-26-148 Cronop Lock 1 1
42 | 3501-26-144 Banuk Roller 1
3501-26-144-20 Banuk Roller 1
43 | 3501-26-145 Pbiyvar Lever 1 1
44 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5-26




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit
No UkHL | T
45 | 37 0250-08 Mpobka 1/4” Plug 1/4”

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2
46 | 38 5159 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
47 | 3501-26-168 LLanba Washer 2 2
48 LWapuk B8-100 Ball B8-100

OCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2

5-27



3502-3KC(KDS)

A-A
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Lt X TP

w
N
N
N
\,
N
o~
N
“\
N\
N
NN 7
7
i ey
NN NN
o WN
}—
—1

38 40 41 42 38 36 43

PucyHok 5.6 Pacnpepenutenb CEKUMOHHbIN
Figure 5.6 Section distributor

5-28



3502-3K0C(KDS)

5.3 3501-26-62CI PacnpeaenuTtenb CEeKLUOHHbLIN
3501-26-62SP Section distributor

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.6 | 3501-26-62CI1(SP) Pacnpegenutennb Section distributor

CEKLMOHHbIN X
3501-26-62-20CI(SP) | PacnpepenuTtenb Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T

1 | 3501-26-175 3arnyLka End plug 1
3501-26-175-20 3arnyLika End plug 1

2 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 700-40-6307 LLanba 3awutHas Protection washer
4 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
5 | 3501-26-174 KnanaH Valve 1 1
6 | 700-38-2094 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
7 | 3501-26-176 KnanaH Valve 1 1
8 | 3501-26-120 Kopnyc Housing 1

3501-26-120-20 Kopniyc Housing 1

9 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

10 | 25-26-207 3arnyLka End plug 2 2

11 | 46-26-646 Btynka Bushing 1 1

12 | 44 0057 3arnyLuka End plug 5

44 0057-20 3arnyLuika End plug 5

13 | 3501-26-117 KpblLwka Cover 2

3501-26-117-20 KpblLwka Cover 2
14 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring 069-075-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
15 | 3501-26-164 30nOTHUK Spool 2 2

5-29




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 3501-26-119 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-119-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
17 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
18 | 3501-26-182 Brynka Bushing 2 2
19 | 700-38-2766-01 MpyxunHa Spring 2 2
20 | 3501-26-178 Tapenka Plate 4 4
21 | 3501-26-118 Kpblwka Cover 2
3501-26-118-20 Kpbllwka Cover 2
22 | 280388 Bont M12-6g%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6g%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
24 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
25 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 3
26 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
27 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx25 M16x1.5-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2
31 0230-20 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2
29 | 280544 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0544-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
30 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
31 | 46-26-280 ®dnaHev Flange 2
46-26-280-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
32 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-30




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
33 Konbuyo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
34 | 280578 Bont M16-69x140 Bolt M16-6gx140
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0578-20 Bont M16-69x140 Bolt M16-6gx140
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
35 | 2501-26-83 dnaHel, Flange 4
2501-26-83-20 dnaHeu Flange 4
36 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 2 2
37 | 3501-26-181 3arnywka End plug 2 2
38 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 15 15
39 Bont M12-69gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
40 | 2501-26-150 3arnywka End plug 8 8
41 | 3501-26-177-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
42 | 3501-26-179 Kopnyc Body 1 1
43 | 3501-26-152 KnanaH Valve 1 1
44 | 3501-26-151 Hanpasnsiowas Valve guide
KnanaHa 1
3501-26-151-20 Hanpasnsitowas Valve guide
KnanaHa 1
45 | 38 5055 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
46 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10

5-31




3502-3KC(KDS)

56 7 8
4
7 s \
&4 /| 7 AN\
/ // //.-’// //// AN
I—._ | / s,
/, /,//. / S
by S AN
7 GT IS4 NR
%
%

NASD
(0]
..Q\ N
\ N
77

/ 7 //"' /7
7 / }{,'
7 // / / & /
25 12
24 13 6 5 23 22 21 20 6 19

/

17
18

PucyHok 5.7 Pacnpepenuternb CEKUUOHHbIN
Figure 5.7 Section distributor

5-32



3502-3K0C(KDS)

5.4 3501-26-63CI Pacnpepenutenb CEKUMOHHbIN

3501-26-63SP Section distributor

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.7 | 3501-26-63CTl1(SP) Pacnpenenutens Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN X
3501-26-63-20CIN(SP) | PacnpegenuTtenb Section distributor
CEKLUMOHHbIN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicronnexne
. . S uantity per unit
F,’\Ic;s. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
1 | 3501-26-130 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-130-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
2 | 3501-26-166 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
3 | 385159 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
4 | 37 5625-01 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-01-20 Mpobka Plug 1
5 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
6 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 27 27
7 | 3501-26-259 Konbuo Ring
8 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
9 | 3501-26-165 30MOTHUK Spool 2 2
10 | 3501-26-167 30Mn0THUK Spool 1 1
11 | 3501-26-258 KpblLwka Cover 3 3
12 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 13
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 13
13 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13

5-33




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
MncnornHeHmne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 30 0215-01 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
30 0215-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
16 | 3501-26-173 Wnnnbka Stud 2
3501-26-173-20 Wnunbka Stud 2
17 | 3501-26-173-01 Wnnneka Stud 2
3501-26-173-01-20 Wnnnbka Stud 2
18 | 3501-26-128 Kopniyc Housing 1
3501-26-128-20 Kopniyc Housing 1
19 | 44 0057 3arnyLika End plug 11 11
20 | 38 5325-01 MpyxuHa Spring 3 3
21 | 3501-26-172 Tapenka Plate 12 12
22 | 3501-26-170 KpbiLlka Cover 3 3
23 | 37 0140-08 Mpo6ka kr 1/8"20 Plug kg1/8"20
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
25 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2
26 | 3501-26-129 Kopnyc Housing 3
3501-26-129-20 Kopnyc Housing 3
27 BonTt M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
28 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

5-34




3502-3K0C(KDS)

~w

A-A
16 =
10
15
13 /H//- 787 L
AT A TP
jusj

1

PucyHok 5.8 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.8 Section distributor

5-35



3502-3KAC(KDS)

5.5 3501-26-64CIN PacnpepenuTtenb

3501-26-64SP Section distributor

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
NnosiHeHune

puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.8 | 3501-26-64CI1(SP) Pacnpegenutennb Section distributor X
3501-26-64-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeEHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 5
44 0057-20 3arnywka End plug 5
2 Mposonoka 0.8-0-C Wire 0.8-0-C
roCT3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,6m | 0,6m
3 Mnomba 10/6,5 Lead 10/6.5
TY 32 LUTBP-04-89 TU 32 TsTVR-04-89 2 2
4 | 3501-26-255 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-255-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
5 |280364 Bont M12-69gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
28 0364-20 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
6 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
7 Konsbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 13 13
8 | 3501-26-65CI1(SP) MunoT ynpasneHus Control pilot 2
3501-26-65-20CI1(SP) | MNMunoT ynpasneHus Control pilot 2
9 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 7
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 7
10 | 312501-26-167 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
11 | 37 5950-01 Mpobka Plunger 1 1
12 | 3501-26-22 30Mn0THUK Spool 1 1
13 | 38 5275 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
14 | 37 5950 Mpobka Plug 1 1
15 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
16 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2

5-36




3502-3KAC(KDS)

e
>4 ./‘\T-'\\wr’ll Py

7, SNNANNSUNRNNSE s / K —
4.'\ ‘ S TN m’ \\“ |
| vir=a gl N ol

/
12 1 10 9 & & 2@

PucyHok 5.9 lNunot ynpaBneHus
Figure 5.9 Control pilot

5-37



3502-3KAC(KDS)

5.6 3501-26-65CI MNunoT ynpaBneHus

3501-26-65SP Control pilot

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
5.9 | 3501-26-65CrI1(SP) MunoT ynpasneHus Control pilot x
3501-26-65-20CIN(SP) | NunoT ynpaBneHns Control pilot X
NMPUMEYAHUE *-Tlpn camoctoATenbLHOW NocTaBKe
NOTE * - When delivered independently
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 MNnomba 10/6,5* Lead 10/6.5*
TY 32 LUTBP-04-89 TU 32 TsTVR-04-89 1 1
> MNMpoeonoka 0.8-0-C* | Wire 0.8-0-C*
rOCT3282-74 GOST3282-74 0,3 0,3
3 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
Mpneog KBM36M- Drive KVM36M-AAG-
4 AATl-24-01-YXJ11 G24-01-UKhL1
TY4144-007- TU4144-007-
00221712-20002 00221712-20002 1 1
5 1146-26-8 lMepexogHuk Adapter 1
1146-26-8-20 MNepexogHuK Adapter 1
6 Konbuo 027-032-30- | Ring 027-032-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
7 | 415316 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
415316-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
8 | 3501-26-257 30Mn0THUK NunoTa Pilot spool 1 1
9 | 3501-26-256 Kopnyc nunoTa Pilot body 1
3501-26-256-20 Kopnyc nunoTa Pilot body 1
10 | 385111 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
11 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
12 | 375321 Mpobka Plug 1
375321-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-38



—
AP NN R

5%

- 00

oo
S
w
N
=

B-b

\

% % A e
2, =8]:])>=——"\\\\\\\\ \\\\\
A7 A 200

/22

12

PucyHok 5.10 KnanaH
Figure 5.10 Valve

5-39

iE

3502-3KAC(KDS)

-




3502-3KAC(KDS)

5.7 3501-26-150CIN KnanaH

3501-26-150SP Valve

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
NnosiHeHune

puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.10| 3501-26-150CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
3501-26-150-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 3501-26-136 OrpaHnuunTens Limiter 1
3501-26-136-20 OrpaHnuunTens Limiter 1
3 | 385274 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
4 | 3501-26-124-20 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
5 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
6 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
7 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 1 1
8 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
9 Wapwnk 510-100 Ball 510-100
OCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
10 | 3501-26-124 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-124-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
11 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
12 | 3501-26-135 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
3501-26-135-20 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1

5-40



3502-3K0C(KDS)

vl
8€| 8€
ovh Ly vy
5% X 6 |9g |9t 6 16 |6 ¥Z 85 65 09 |v9 99
- 3 8y fLL fLb 1§ Jzs fes 28 €9 €9
2 = w o n £ i/l
54 X
2y [ |zv 9g 19
C{—— 67 | los s
b "
14 - : &
ge ) 3= b
mw : = = —4 7
Qv - el _ - a L,_. \ 7
9¢ = \ b
I € o \
8¢ 8¢/ g¢ 124 6 ve 6 -
ecl 2l gl 1€l ezl I8z sz [y ¢
€€ ‘ N ¥
> : 8 ;
4
8 Iz
- 6
O ! 0L
® u q 1%
Z
P £l
6 }
vz 8l vl
74 6l 9l Sl
9zl ez zz 0C L

f

PucyHok 5.11 YcraHoBKa rmapocucTeMbl

Figure 5.11 Hydraulic system mounting

5-41



3502-3KAC(KDS)

5.8 3501-96-30-01CI1 YcTtaHOBKa ruapocucTemMbl
3501-96-30-01SP Hydraulic system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.11, 3501-96-30-01CI1(SP) | YctaHoBKa rugpo- Hydraulic system
5.12, cucTemsl mounting X
5.13| 3501-96-30-01- YcTaHoBKa rmgpo- Hydraulic system
-20Cl1(SP)| cuctemsl mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 3501-26-136CTI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-136-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
3 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCcT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27
310210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCcT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27
4 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
roCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 99 99
5 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
rOCT7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
6 | 400354-05 BTynka Bushing 1 1
7 | 2501-26-301 Mnaxka Strip 2
2501-26-301-20 Mnaxka Strip 2
8 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 2
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 2
9 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
10 | 404-26-213CrI1(SP) Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-20CI(SP) | PykaB @12 Hose @12 2
11 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 49 49
12 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 2
375625-20 Mpobka Plug 2

5-42




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
13 | 3501-26-64CI1(SP) Pacnpegenutennb Distributor 1
3501-26-64-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Distributor 1
14 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
375245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
15 | 3501-26-162CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-162-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
16 | 1101-26-121-09 PykaB Hose 1
1101-26-121-09-20 PykaB Hose 1
17 | 5001-26-130-02CI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 6
5001-26-130-02-20CTI1
-20SP | XomyT Clamp 6
18 | 400354-02 Brynka Bushing 7 7
19 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 7
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 7
20 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 7
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 7
21 | 404-26-213-05Crl1(SP) | Pykae @12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-05-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @12 Hose @12 1
22 | 3501-26-123CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-123-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
23 | 2001-26-92-01CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2001-26-92-01-20CI
-20SP Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
24 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 19
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 19
25 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 33 33
26 | 2601-26-14CT1(SP) TpoOnHUK T-piece 3
2601-26-14-20ClI1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 3
27 | 404-26-213-18Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-18-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
28 | 5001-26-90 Wryuep Pipe union 2
5001-26-90-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2
29 | 3501-26-243 3arnyLuka End plug 3
3501-26-243-20 3arnywka End plug 3
30 | H.036.01.002 ["anka HakmgHas Captive nut 3
H.036.01.002-01 "arka HakngHas Captive nut 3
31 | 2501-26-366 YroneHuK Angle-piece 1
2501-26-366-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
32 | 2501-26-99 Kopnyc Housing 1
2501-26-99-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
33 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 56

5-43




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
34 | 440005 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protective washer 22 22
35 | 28 0570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
36 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
37 | 3501-26-192-01CI(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-01-20CIN
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
38 | 404-26-149CI 3arnywka End plug 4
404-26-149-20CTI1 3arnywka End plug 4
39 | 3501-26-192-05CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-05-20CTI1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
40 | 3501-96-306CTr1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-96-306-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
41 | 25-26-207 3arnywka End plug 5
25-26-207-20 3arnywka End plug 5
42 | 46-26-280 ®naney, Flange 28
46-26-280-20 dnaHey, Flange 28
43 | 28 0380 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0380-20 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
44 | 3501-96-305CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-96-305-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
45 | 2501-26-83 ®naney, Flange 14
2501-26-83-20 dnaHeu Flange 14
46 | 3501-26-192Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-20CI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
47 | 404-26-142CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
404-26-142-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
48 | 404-26-213-02Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose &12 1
404-26-213-02-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas &12 Hose @12 1
49 | 3501-26-188Crl1(SP) PykaB &332 Hose @12 1
3501-26-188-20CI1(SP) | Pykae 32 Hose ©12 1
50 | 3502-26-108-03Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @12 1
3502-26-108-03-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose @12 1
51 | 404-26-213-15CI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 2

5-44




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuuectBo Ha
NcrnonHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %l;i;t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
404-26-213-15-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas &12 Hose &12 2
52 | 404-26-213-12CI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-12-20CI1
-20SP Pykas &12 Hose ©12 1
53 | 404-26-213-16Cl1(SP) | Pykae 12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-16-20CI1
-20SP Pykas &12 Hose &12 1
54 | 2602-26-31CT1(SP) Tpyb6onpoBop Pipeline 1
2602-26-31-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
55 | 5001-26-77 YTronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 11
5001-26-77-20 YronbHWK NoBopoT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 11
56 | 280389 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 | 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
280389-20 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 | 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
57 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
58 | 3501-96-301CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-96-301-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
59 | 461901-05 Pykas Hose 4
461901-05-20 PykaB Hose 4
60 LUnaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS100-120/ | DIN3017-AS100-120/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 8 8
61 | 3506-26-16CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-26-16-20CI1(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
62 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
63 LLanba 16 Washer 16
310270 rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
LWan6a 16 Washer 16
310270-20 roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
64 Konbuo 092-105-75- | Ring 092-105-75-2-
2-NPM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
roCT18829-73/ GOST18829-73/
TY38.005.204-84 TU38.005.204-84 1 1
65 bonTt Bolt
280555 M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 8
bont Bolt
280555-20 M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST7796-70 8

5-45




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
66 Hacoc HLL250-4 Pump NSh250-4
rCTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLL250-4T Pump NSh250-4T
rCTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
67 | 3501-26-173-03Cl1(SP) | Pykae &32 Hose @32 1
3501-26-173-03-20CIN
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose @32 1
68 | 3501-26-173-01Cl1(SP) | PykaB &32 Hose 32 1
3501-26-173-01-20CIN
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose @32 1

5-46



24

®e
=l
o~ wn
P o) a3
\
(=}
bt
-0
o~
oo ~OD
N O™
o
-
O—N
| TIIT™
)
w0
T | N
> N
N 5 ~
N vy
e Q:Q
=,
I \
"-
MMN~—M -
-
NN O]
/f 3
L —1
coweEm®™ |,
N ™
D™
-
rNOwLTMH™
e -

N-OM®
-~

~ S owudoN o

-

3502-3K0C(KDS)

36 130

3

46

QWY ™
T

50
51
39

i

TH]

Pis

:

PucyHok 5.12 YcraHoBKa rmapocucTeMb
Figure 5.12 Hydraulic system mounting

5-47



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHmne

nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 404-26-58 MnaHka Strip 3
404-26-58-20 MnaHka Strip 3
2 Konsbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
3 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 49 49
4 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
5 | 700-40-5117 LLanba 3awuTHas Protective washer
60x50 60x50 1 1
6 | 46-26-1111 Kopnyc Housing 1
46-26-1111-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
7 | 46-26-355-08CI1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
JasrneHus J16 ap- pressure hose 16
MUPOBAHHbLIN 1
46-26-355-08-20CI1 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-20SP hasneHunsa 16 ap- pressure hose <16
MWUPOBAHHbLIN 1
8 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
9 | 400354-02 Btynka Bushing 7 7
10 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 7
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 7
11 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 7
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 7
12 | 404-26-213-15CI1(SP) | PykaB @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-15-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose ©12 2
13 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
14 | 440005 LLanba 3awmTHas Protective washer 22 22
15 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 Bunt Screw 56
16 | 46-26-280 dnaHey, Flange 28
46-26-280-20 ®dnaHel Flange 28
17 | 25-26-207 3arnyLuka End plug 5
25-26-207-20 3arnywka End plug 5
18 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 32
19 | 3501-26-61Cl1(SP) Pacnpepenutenb Distributor 1
3501-26-61-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Distributor 1

5-48




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
20 | 3501-26-201CTI1(SP) PykaB &332 Hose @32 1
3501-26-201-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
21 | 28 0555 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0555-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
22 | 3501-26-247 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
3501-26-247-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
23 | 3501-26-63CT1(SP) Pacnpegenutennb Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1
3501-26-63-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Section distributor
CEKLWNOHHbIN 1
24 | 3502-26-101CT1(SP) bak rmgpocuctembl Hydrosystem tank 1
3502-26-101-20CTl1(SP) | Bak rugpocucTemsl Hydrosystem tank 1
25 | 404-26-213-21Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-21-20CI1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
26 | 404-26-213-17Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-17-20CT1
-20SP Pykas 12 Hose 12 2
27 | 404-26-213-19CI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
404-26-213-19-20CI1
-20SP Pykae @12 Hose @12 2
28 | 0602-28-22-11Crl1(SP) | Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-11-20CI1
-20SP Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
29 | 2601-26-14CT1(SP) TponHUK T-piece 3
2601-26-14-20CTI1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 3
30 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpraika Lock nut 19
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpraika Lock nut 19
31 | 404-26-213-30Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 3
404-26-213-30-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 3
32 | 3501-26-62Cl1(SP) Pacnpepnenutens Distributor 1
3501-26-62-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutennb Distributor 1
33 | 404-26-219CT1(SP) TponHUK T-piece 1
404-26-219-20CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
34 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 33 33
35 | 5001-26-77 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 11
5001-26-77-20 YronbHWK NoBopoT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 11

5-49




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
36 | 3501-26-157CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-26-157-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
37 | 3501-26-158CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-26-158-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
38 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
39 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 99 99
40 | 404-26-213-02Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
404-26-213-02-20CI1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
41 | 2501-26-341 LLan6a Washer 4 4
42 | 28 0570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
28 0570-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
43 | 2501-26-388 KpoHLuTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-388-20 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1
44 | 28 0720 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0720-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
45 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
46 | 2501-26-387 Konnektop Manifold 1
2501-26-387-20 Konnekrop Manifold 1
47 | 2501-26-281CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-281-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
48 | 310310 LWanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0310-20 LWanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
49 | 3502-26-108-05CI1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
3502-26-108-05-20CIM
-20SP | Pykae &32 Hose @32 1
50 | 404-26-218CT1(SP) TponHUK T-piece 1
404-26-218-20CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
51 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 32
52 | 404-26-213-11CI(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose ©12 1
404-26-213-11-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose &12 1

5-50




Zf} W
63 Tz 75
&=
‘{"’\:\' 76
77

3502-3K0C(KDS)

61 KK o

60| -

PucyHok 5.13 YcraHoBKa ruapocUCTEMbI
Figure 5.13 Hydraulic system mounting

5-51

57
n-u
79 7‘.1 2(H |62
=St
[ 63
P o ‘ o S, mlgg
69 68 67 ?}[ 66



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 700-58-2103 Konbuo C65 Ring C65

rOCT13941-86 GOST13941-86 1 1

2 | 2501-26-94 MydTa Coupling 1 1

3 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

4 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-3582-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5 | 2501-26-93 MydTa Coupling 1 1

6 | 700-58-2333 Konbuo C42 Ring C42

rOCT13940-86 GOST13940-86 1 1

7 | 404-26-31 dnaHeu Flange 1

404-26-31-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
8 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 32 32
9 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 49 49
10 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 FOCT 7796-70 16 16
11 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 99 99
12 | 5001-26-43 MnaHka Strip 9
5001-26-43-20 MnaHka Strip 9

13 | 400354-01 Btynka Bushing 9 9

14 | 5001-26-44 Ckoba Cramp 9
5001-26-44-20 Ckoba Cramp 9

15 | 5001-26-77 YronbHWUK NOBOPOT-

HbIV Turn angle-piece 11
5001-26-77-20 YronbHUK NoBOPOT-
HbIN Turn angle-piece 11

16 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 33 33

17 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 19

H.036.23.022-01 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 19

18 | 375625 Mpo6bka Plug 4

375625-20 Mpobka Plug 4
19 Konbuo 092-105-75- | Ring 092-105-75-2-
2-NPM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
roCT18829-73/ GOST18829-73/
TY38.005.204-84 TU38.005.204-84 1 1

5-52




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
20 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
310150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
21 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
roCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 18 18
22 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7
23 | 450029 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
450029-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
24 Konsbuo 020-025-30- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
25 | 404-26-247 ®naney, Flange 2
404-26-247-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
26 | 404-26-246 Wryuep Pipe union 2
404-26-246-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2
27 | 46-26-314CTl1(SP) YronsHuk Angle-piece 1
46-26-314-20Cl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
28 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 11 11
29 | 450103 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
450103-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
30 | 404-26-29 MydTa Coupling 1 1
31 | 404-26-28 MydTa Coupling 1 1
32 | 580255 Konbuo C26 Ring C26
rOCT13941-86 GOST13941-86 1 1
33 | 404-26-33 ®naney, Flange 1
404-26-33-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
34 | 325385 WrndpT Dowel 2 2
35 Konbuo C16 Ring C16
rOCT13940-86 GOST13940-86 1 1
36 BonTt M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
37 | 3501-26-159CTr1(SP) YronbHuk Angle-piece 3
3501-26-159-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 3
38 | 5001-26-78 LWTyuep BBepTHON Screwed union 7
5001-26-78-20 LTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 7
39 | 0602-26-92K Ckoba Cramp 4
0602-26-92-20K Ckoba Cramp 4
40 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5
41 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
42 | 2601-26-14Cl1(SP) TponHUK T-piece 3
2601-26-14-20CrI1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 3

5-53




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
43 | 3501-26-243 3arnywka End plug 3
3501-26-243-20 3arnywka End plug 3
44 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
45 | H.036.01.002 ["anka HakmgHas Captive nut 3
H.036.01.002-01 "anka HakugHas Captive nut 3
46 | 3501-96-323 MnaHka Strip 1
3501-96-323-20 MNMnaxka Strip 1
47 | 3501-96-300CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2
3501-96-300-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 2
48 | 280383-01 Bont M12-6gx85 Bolt M12-69x85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
280383-01-20 Bont M12-6gx85 Bolt M12-69x85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
49 | 404-26-213-30CI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 3
404-26-213-30-20CI1
-20SP Pykas @12 Hose @12 3
50 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
51 | 440005 LLlanba 3awmTtHag Protective washer 22 22
52 | 46-26-280 dnaHeu Flange 28
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 28
53 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 BunHT Screw 56
54 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 4
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 4
55 | 2501-26-221 Mnaxka Strip 4
2501-26-221-20 Mnaxka Strip 4
56 [Fanka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
57 | 400354-04 Brynka Bushing 10 10
58 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 32
59 | 404-26-58 MnaHka Strip 3
404-26-58-20 MnaHka Strip 3
60 Wanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9
61 Bont M10-6gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 9 9
62 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

5-54




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
63 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27
310210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27
64 | 700-40-5117 LLlanba 3awuTtHas Protective washer 1 1
65 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
66 | 2501-26-362 dnaHew Flange 2
2501-26-362-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
67 | 3501-26-205CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-205-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
68 LLInaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 6
69 | 313502-26-221 Btynka Bushing 1 1
70 | 461501-03 PykaBs Hose 1
461501-03-20 PykaBs Hose 1
71 | 2501-26-346 Banpax Band 1
2501-26-346-20 Banpax Band 1
72 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 16 16
73 | 2501-26-83 dnaHeu Flange 14
2501-26-83-20 dnaHeu Flange 14
74 Bont M12-69gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28 28
75 | 2501-26-217 Mnaxka Strip 7
2501-26-217-20 Mnaxka Strip 7
76 | 400354-02 BTynka Bushing 7 7
77 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 7
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 7
78 | 440038 KonbLo 3awuTHoE Protective ring 16 16

5-55




3502-3KI0C(KDS)

1 2 3 4 5 6
VoA \
\ \ \ \
ALY
) ’l
PucyHok 5.14 KnanaH
Figure 5.14 Valve
5.9 3501-96-300CIN KnanaH
3501-96-300SP Valve
No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue nonxewne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
5.14| 3501-96-300CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
3501-96-300-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
B MCnosiHeHne
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rtity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 440057 3arnyLuka End plug 2 2
2 3501-96-320 Kopnyc Body 1
3501-96-320-20 Kopnyc Body 1
3 Wapuk 610-100 Ball B10-100 1 1
FOCT3722-81 GOST3722-81
4 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-oCI-80M FSI-80M
TY2539-001- TU2539-001-
49247031-2004 49247031-2004 1 1
5 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-
2-oCI-80M 2-FSI-80M
TY2539-001- TU2539-001-
49247031-2004 49247031-2004 1 1
6 | 3501-96-326 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1
3501-96-326-20 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1

5-56



3502-3K[C(KDS)

A-A
9
18 19 20 21 22 4 7 30
7 &—1— 1}
o—
AT TA
O-
(o] = (o]
o [E 8 o
23 R =
\ o = o (o)
(o] =5 (o]
o} o (o]
0 (o)
o 8 o
o 5 e}
4o ©°
24
BB
B 29 4 28 27
27N
/= \ 30 "

= 26
7 153 \ 28 = ;

34 33
32—

PucyHok 5.15 Bak rupgpocucremsbl
Figure 5.15 Hydraulic system tank

5-57



3502-3KAC(KDS)

5.10 3502-26-101CI bak rugpocucTemMbl

3502-26-101SP Hydraulic system tank

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.15| 3502-26-101CrI1(SP) bak rugpocucremsbl Hydraulic system

tank X
3502-26-101-20CT1(SP) | Bak rugpocuctemsl Hydraulic system
tank X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeEHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit

No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo Ring
018-022-25-2-51- 018-022-25-2-51-
1668 1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

2 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1

3 | 46-26-303CTl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1

46-26-303-20 CanyH Breather 1
4 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

5 | 3502-26-102CTr1(SP) Bak Tank 1

3502-26-102-20CrI(SP) | bak Tank 1

6 | 2501-26-178 KpbiLlka Cover 1

2501-26-178-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
7 Konbuo 270-280-58- | Ring
2-3 270-280-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
8 [atyuk curHanmsa- Temperature annun-
TOpa TemnepaTypbl ciator pickup
TM111-01 TM111-01
TY 37.003.569-90 TU 37.003.569-90 1 1
9 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
11 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2

5-58




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
12 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
13 BuHT B.M6-609%16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 8 8
14 | 40 0089 YnnoTtHeHne Sealing 2 2
15 | 46-26-1317 Ctekno Pane 2 2
16 | 46-26-957 OtpaxaTtenb Baffler 2 2
17 | 46-26-964 KpbiLlka Cover 2
46-26-964-20 KpbiLka Cover 2
18 | 3501-26-405CI1(SP) CtakaH Sleeve 3 3
19 | 2501-26-336 KpbiLlka Cover 1
2501-26-336-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
20 | 700-38-2332 MpyxunHa Spring 3 3
21 | 3501-26-14 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
22 | 375990 Mpobka Plug 1 1
23 OnemeHT punbT- Filter element
pytoLmin EFM020.1012040
9®dM020.1012040 TU3117.008.002320
TY3117.008.002320 | 58-97
58-97 3 3
24 | 40 0380 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
40 0380-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
25 | 3500-15-16CT1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
3500-15-16-20CrI1(SP) | MNMpobka Plug 1
26 Konbuo Ring
024-028-25-2-51- 024-028-25-2-51-
1668 1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
27 |1101-26-181 Kpblwka Cover 1
1101-26-181-20 Kpbllwka Cover 1
28 | 700-38-2280 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
29 | 700-38-2183 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
30 | 31 3502-26-260 KnanaH Valve 1 1
31 | 2501-26-192CT1(SP) LWTok Rod 1 1
32 | 2501-26-185 BTynka Bushing 1 1
33 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
34 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5-59



3502-3KC(KDS)

BT

15

ux:s

16
17

U Ja.
13 YR S ==
3 == 18
1 = 2
|| == 21
12 z
1 | “
23
10 o
9 2
[;A'
8
7
6
5 25
4
3
2
1 1
L
Epg——=—go= L
‘ m - = 14
B
\O o
e

fa

|

PucyHok 5.16 YcTaHoBKa ruapouunuHapoB
Figure 5.16 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-60



3502-3K0C(KDS)

5.11 3506-26-10CI1/-01CIN YcTtaHoOBKa ruapoumnnmHapoB
3506-26-10SP/-01SP Hydraulic cylinders mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
= ncnosnHeHue
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.16, 3506-26-10CI1(SP) YcraHoBka rugpoumn- | Hydraulic cylinders

5.17

3506-26-10-20CT1(SP)
3506-26-10-01CI(SP)

3506-26-10-01-20Cr1
-20SP

nuHapoB™

YcTaHoBKa rugpoumn-

NMHOpPOB™

YcTaHoBKa rugpoumn-

nHOpoB

YcTaHoBKa rugpoum-

NMHAPOB

mounting*

Hydraulic cylinders

mounting*

Hydraulic cylinders

mounting

Hydraulic cylinders

mounting

NMPUMEYAHUE *- y3anbl n getanu Bxogart B 3506-26-10CI1
NOTE * - units and parts included into 3506-26-10SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination C§§ﬁnn/perunn
No UkHL | T
1 |310230 LLlanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0230-20 LLlanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
2 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 79 79
3 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 | 3501-26-207Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-207-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
5 |310270 Lanba 16* Washer 16*
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 Lanba 16* Washer 16*
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
6 LLanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 32 32
7 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
8 | 280544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

5-61




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
9 | 440038 Konbuo 3awuTHoEe Protective ring 8 8
10 | 404-26-118-04Cl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 2
404-26-118-04-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas ©&25 Hose ©&25 2
11 | 3501-26-286 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing 4 4
12 | 3506-26-16CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3506-26-16-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
13 | 3501-26-208CrI1(SP) Tpyb6onposop Pipeline 1
3501-26-208-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
14 | 700-46-2112-09CTl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 4
700-46-2112-09-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose 325 4
15 | 3501-26-203CrI(SP) Ocb Axle 2
3501-26-203-20CrI1(SP) | Ocb Axle 2
16 | 3501-26-300 Konbuo Ring 2 2
17 | 3501-26-285 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing 20 20
18 | 46-26-654 Ctonop Stopper 2 2
19 | 46-26-659 KpbiLlka Cover 2
46-26-659-20 KpbiLlka Cover 2
20 | 700-40-6563 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-6563-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
21 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
22 MacneHka 1.2uéxp Oiler 1.2tsbxp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
MacneHka 1.2kg6xp | Oiler 1.2kd6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
23 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
24 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30
25 | 312501-94-155 Mnaxka Strip 2
312501-94-155-20 MnaHka Strip 2

5-62




15

A= A
‘ ( [ = /
, /
= '
- I
-
& /n
(B 5 I/ o
1 | e

~Ammm m~tsEm o~ s

< M= N OORXMNOW N T
-

- - o
PucyHok 5.17 YcTtaHoBKa ruapouvnivHapoB
Figure 5.17 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-63



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 404-26-118-06CI1(SP) | PykaB @25* Hose @25* 1

404-26-118-06-20CI1
-20SP PykaB &25* Hose @25* 1
2 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
3 BonTt Bolt
M10x1,5-6gx55 M10x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3 3
4 | 3501-26-290-01 Byrens* Stirrup* 1
3501-26-290-01-20 Byrenp* Stirrup* 1
5 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 14 14

6 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30

31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 77 77
8 BonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 64 64

9 | 440038 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protective ring 8 8

10 | 2501-26-83 dnaHey, Flange 32
2501-26-83-20 ®naney, Flange 32
11 | 404-26-149CIr1(SP) 3arnywka* End piece* 2
404-26-149-20CT1(SP) | 3arnywka* End piece* 2
12 | 3501-26-204-01Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposog* Pipeline* 1
3501-26-204-01-20CIN
-20SP | TpybonpoBoa* Pipeline* 1
13 | 3501-26-204CrI1(SP) Tpybonposoa* Pipeline* 1
3501-26-204-20CIM(SP) | Tpybonposog*® Pipeline* 1
14 | 404-28-118-27Cl1(SP) | PykaB &25* Hose &25* 1
404-28-118-27-20CI1
-20SP PykaB &25* Hose &25* 1
15 | 46-26-265-03CI1(SP) M'apoumMnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
2160 2160 2
46-26-625-03-20ClM(SP) MNapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
2160 2160 2
16 | 2501-26-270 Cepbra Clevis 2
2501-26-270-20 Cepbra Clevis 2
17 | 700-31-2209 Lanba Washer 2
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Washer 2
18 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7

5-64




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
19 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 32 32
20 | 3501-26-298 LWTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 4
3501-26-298-20 LWTtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 4
21 | 375240 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5240-20 Mpobka Plug 2
22 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
23 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
24 | 18-26-560 Mpo6bka Plug 2
18-26-560-20 Mpobka Plug 2
25 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
26 | 46-26-548CTl1(SP) Kpbliwwka Cover 4
46-26-548-20Cl1(SP) Kpbllwka Cover 4
27 MacneHka 1.2u6xp Oiler 1.2tsbxp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
MacneHka 1.2k06xp | Oiler 1.2kd6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
28 | 3501-26-173CTl1(SP) PykaB @32 Hose & 32 2
3501-26-173-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose & 32 2
29 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
30 | 2501-26-221 Mnaxka Strip 24
2501-26-221-20 Mnaxka Strip 24
31 | 40 0354-03 Brynka Bushing 24 24
32 | 280544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
33 BonTt Bolt M12x1.25-
M12x1,25-6gx35 69x35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
34 | 312501-94-155 MnaHka* Strip* 2
312501-94-155-20 MnaHka* Strip* 2
35 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 13 13

5-65



3502-3K0C(KDS)

10 11 12 13 14 "
AV AN = = E
v 2 A 17
\

Al
N

/T

PucyHok 5.18 KnanaH
Figure 5.18 Valve

2

5-66



3502-3K0C(KDS)

5.12 0901-26-25CIN KnanaH
0901-26-25SP Valve

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
NMONHeHue

puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.18| 0901-26-25CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
0901-26-25-20CIN(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 312501-26-167 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
2 | 3501-26-22 301T0THUK Spool 1 1
3 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 385275 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
5 1310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
6 | 375950 Mpobka Plug 1 1
7 | 375714-02 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5714-02-20 Mpobka Plug 1
8 | 315090 LWanba Washer 2 2
9 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
10 | 1501-15-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1
11 | 0901-26-39 BTynka Bushing 1 1
12 | 38 5159 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
13 | 0901-26-38 Btynka Bushing 1 1
14 | 0901-26-1 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
15 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 3 3
16 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
17 | 37 5245 Mpo6bka Plug 5
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 5
18 | 37 5950-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1

5-67



X

3
% |
\\ ..

A A I
52 @ o

0€ L 0€
62! ¢v ¥ OV 6€ 8E 19 g 62 € g ve €€ e lE 62

3502-3KIC(KDS)
&
<
\
0y
/
f.\
\
2

N& 9z
v 8 W2

PucyHok 5.19 'mapouunnuHpap 160

Figure 5.19 Hydraulic cylinder &160

5-68



3502-3K0C(KDS)

5.13 46-26-625-03CI M'apouunuHap 160

46-26-625-03SP Hydraulic cylinder &160

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
NMONHeHue

puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
5.19| 46-26-625-03Cl1(SP) MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
2160 2160 X
46-26-625-03-20CI1(SP) | N'mapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
160 2160 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 2601-26-9 3arnyLika End plug 1 1
2 | 2501-98-588-01 "anka Nut 1 1
3 | 525540 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
4 | 38327 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
5 | 410602-95-77 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 2 2
6 Konbuo 066-071-30- | Ring 066-071-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 58 5760 Konbuo Ring 1 1
7 | 46-26-631CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2 2
9 | 2601-26-6 BTynka Bushing 1 1
10 | 2601-26-8 Maneuy Pin 1 1
11 | 46-26-628-03Cl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
12 | 46-26-1571 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
13 | 285943 bont Bolt 4
28 5943-20 bont Bolt 4
14 | 315412 LLlanta Washer 4
31 5412-20 LLlanta Washer 4
15 | 2001-26-554 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
16 | 2001-26-567 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
17 | 2501-93-506-01CrI1(SP) | NpsasecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT 24811-81 G0ST24811-81 1 1
18 | 4001-26-1513-04CT1(SP| LWTok Rod 1
4001-26-1513-04-
-20CT1(SP) | WTok Rod 1
19 | 2501-26-1108 WapHup Hinge 1 1
20 WWnnuvHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6.3x71
rOCT 397-79 GOST397-79 1 1

5-69




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
21 | 300431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 1
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 1
22 | 2501-26-1107 Konbuo Ring 2
2501-26-1107-20 Konbuo Ring 2
23 | 2501-26-1106 Maney, Pin 1 1
24 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
25 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
26 | 2001-26-557-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
27 'pA3ecbeMHUK Dirt remover
E50-A-080-12 E50-A-080-12
TY 2290-005- TU 2290-005-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
28 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
29 | 28 0566 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0566-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
30 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
31 | 46-26-627-06CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
46-26-627-06-20CI1(SP) Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
32 | 2601-26-27 LWanba 3awutHas Protection washer 2 2
33 Konbuo 150-160-58- | Ring 150-160-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
34 Konbuo onopHo- Bearing guiding rod
HanpasnsoLee ring
LUTOKOBOE E22T-080-30-3,0
E22T-080-30-3,0 TU 2290-004-48-
TY 2290-004-48- 774662-2002
774662-2002 2 2
35 | 2501-26-1020-01CI1
(SP) Bnok knanaHoBs Valve unit 1
2501-26-1020-01-20CI1
-20SP | brnok knanaHoB Valve unit 1

5-70




3502-3K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
. . S uantity per unit
T\l%s. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I A .
UKHL
36 | 46-26-1509 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing (re-
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.37
Ha Ha no3.37) is allowed) 2 2
37 Konbuo onopHo- Bearing guiding
HanpasnsoLlee piston ring
nopLuHeBoe E21T-160-15-4,0
E21T-160-15-4,0 TU 2290-004-48-
TY 2290-004-48- 774662-2002
774662-2002 (go- (replacement for
NnycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa pos.36 is allowed)
Ha no3.36) 2 2
38 | 46-26-1512 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
39 | 46-26-1565 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
46-26-1565-20 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
40 Konbuo 140-155-85- | Ring 140-155-85-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
41 | 46-26-1564 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
42 | 46-26-1566 MydpTa yrnosas Angle clutch 1
46-26-1566-20 MydTa yrnosas Angle clutch 1
43 | 2601-26-25 LWanba 3awutHas Protection washer 6 6
44 Konbuo 034-040-36- | Ring 034-040-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
45 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-PM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
46 | 46-26-1546 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1

5-71



3502-3KC(KDS)

1 2 3
/ |
N\ 777
ey N N 1
N AN
e : LT
5 4

PucyHok 5.20 KnanaH
Figure 5.20 Valve

5.14 1101-16-112CIN KnanaH
1101-16-112SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne ronHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%—_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
5.20| 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve x
1101-16-112-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuecTtBo Ha
ncnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |1101-16-32 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 1101-16-33 Btynka Bushing 1 1
3 | 580255 Konbuo C26 Ring C26
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
4 | 385479 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
5 Wapwuk b 22,225-200 | Ball B 22,225-200
OCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
6 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-160-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
7 | 375920 Mpobka Plug 1
375920-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-72




